Minnesota Pollution Compliance InSpeCtion Form

Control Agency
Existing Subsurface Sewage Treatment Systems (SSTS)

520 Lafayette Road North
St. Paul, MN 55155-4194 Doc Type: Compliance and Enforcement
‘ H .
Inspection results based on Minnesota Pollution Control Agency (MPCA) For local tracking purposes:

requirements and attached forms — additional local requirements may also apply.

Submit completed form to Local Unit of Government (LUG) and system owner
within 15 days

System Status

System status on date (mm/dd/yyyy): 7/16/2018

X] Compliant — Certificate of Compliance [_] Noncompliant — Notice of Noncompliance

(Valid for 3 years from report date, unless shorter time (See Upgrade Requirements on page 3.)
frame outlined in Local Ordinance.)

Reason(s) for noncompliance (check all applicable)
[ Impact on Public Health (Compliance Component #1) — Imminent threat to public health and safety
[] Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance Component #3) — Imminent threat to public health and safety
] Tank Integrity (Compliance Component #2) — Failing to protect groundwater
[[] Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance Component #3) — Failing to protect groundwater
[ Soil Separation (Compliance Component #4) — Failing to protect groundwater
[] Operating permit/monitoring plan requirements (Compliance Component #5) — Noncompliant

Property Information Parcel ID# or Sec/Twp/Range: 0602921420001

Property address: 16811 St. Mary's Dr. St. Mary's Point, Mn Reason for inspection: _ Property Transfer
Property owner: Matt Spector Owner's phone:  612-730-6288

or

Owner’s representative: Representative phone:

Local regulatory authority: ~ Washington County Regulatory authority phone: 651-430-6655

Brief system description: 2 Septic Tanks to gravity drainfield
Comments or recommendations:
System was installed in 2000 with a permit from Washington County.

TANK CAPACTTY AND DZANHMELY CAL & wERE (NSTALLEN

To Accomonmie ul TO () BeMapms, cureentLy (2)Beyeoom 5
Certification Al ADVDInE (.1\ moge BEdRppm To maxe 1T (3 TOr4L BEW%

| hereby certify that all the necessary information has been gathered to determine the compliance status of this system. No

determination of future system performance has been nor can be made due to unknown conditions during system construction,
possible abuse of the system, inadequate maintenance, or future water usage.

Inspector name: Dave Brown Certification number: C9370

Business name: David R Brown License number: L3649

Inspector signature: é; 1 L, S% _— Phone number: _651-788-3296 \

Necessary or Locally Required Attachments
X Soil boring logs X] System/As-built drawing [] Forms per local ordinance
[] Other information (list):

www.pca.state.mn.us e«  651-296-6300 <«  800-657-3864 «  TTY 651-282-5332 or 800-657-3864 « Available in alternative formats
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Property address: 16811 St. Mary's Dr. St. Mary's Point, Mn Inspector initials/Date: DB | 7/16/2018

(mm/dd/yyyy)
1. Impact on Public Health — Compliance component #1 of 5
Compliance criteria: Verification method(s):
System discharges sewage to the Yes X No (X Searched for surface outlet
ground surface. X Searched for seeping in yard/backup in home
System discharges sewage to drain OYes X No [] Excessive ponding in soil system/D-boxes

tile or surface waters. ] Homeowner testimony (See Comments/Explanation)

System causes sewage backup into | [] Yes [X] No ] “Black soil” above soil dispersal system
dwelling or establishment.

[] System requires “emergency” pumping

Any “yes” answer above indicates the [] Performed dye test
system is an imminent threat to public [C] Unable to verify (See Comments/Explanation)
health and safety.

[] Other methods not listed (See Comments/Explanation)

Comments/Explanation:
Per conversation with owner there have never been any issues.

2. Tank Integrity — Compliance component #2 of 5

Compliance criteria: Verification method(s):

System consists of a seepage pit, Yes [XINo X] Probed tank(s) bottom
cesspool, drywell, or leaching pit. ] Examined construction records
fgfﬁgitpﬁigfveeznﬂ ﬁ?’gfjfgﬂg ’° [] Examined Tank Integrity Form (Attach)

o [ Observed liquid level below operating depth
gewagedtank(s) leal:j bel(r)]W their dYes [XINo (] Examined empty (pumpad) tarks(s)

esigned operating depth.
If yes, which sewage tank(s) leaks: [] Probed outside tank(s) for “black soil”
[] Unable to verify (See Comments/Explanation)

[] Other methods not listed (See Comments/Explanation)

Any “yes” answer above indicates the
system is failing to protect groundwater.

Comments/Explanation:

3. Other Compliance Conditions — Compliance component #3 of 5

a. Maintenance hole covers are damaged, cracked, unsecured, or appear to be structurally unsound. [J Yes* ] No [ Unknown

Other issues (electrical hazards, etc.) to immediately and adversely impact public health or safety. [ Yes* [XI No [J Unknown
*System is an imminent threat to public health and safety.

Explain:

c. System is non-protective of ground water for other conditions as determined by inspector . [ Yes* [ No
*System is failing to protect groundwater.

Explain:
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Property address: 16811 St. Mary's Dr. St. Mary's Point, Mn

Inspector initials/Date: DB | 7/16/2018

(mm/dd/yyyy)

4. Soil Separation — Compliance component #4 of 5

Date of installation:  10/10/2000 [ Unknown Verification method(s):
(mm/ddlyyyy) Soil observation does not expire. Previous soil

Sh llh i . . ’ ; :

I odogri?:;;d’wel oad protectionToodibeverags OYes X No observations by two independent parties are sufficient,
unless site conditions have been altered or local

Compliance criteria: requirements differ.

For systems built prior to April 1, 1996, and [JYes [1No Xl Conducted soil observation(s) (Attach boring logs)

not located in Shoreland or Wellhead : P ;

Protection Area or not serving a food, [J Two previous verifications (Attach boring logs)

beverage or lodging establishment: [] Not applicable (Holding tank(s), no drainfield)

Drainfield has at least a two-foot vertical ‘ [ Unable to verify (See Comments/Explanation)

separation distance from periodically f ] Other (See Comments/Explanation)

saturated soil or bedrock.

Non-performance systems built April 1, X Yes [No Comments/Explanation:

1996, or later or for non-performance

systems located in Shoreland or Wellhead

Protection Areas or serving a food,

beverage, or lodging establishment:

Drainfield has a three-foot vertical

separation distance from periodically ‘

saturated soil or bedrock.* |

“Experimental”, “Other”, or “Performance” [JYes [JNo Indicate depths or elevations

systems built under pre-2008 Rules; Type IV

or V systems built under 2008 Rules (7080. A. Bottom of distribution media 42"

2350 or 7080.2400 (Advanced Inspector

License required) B. Periodically saturated soil/bedrock 84"

Drainfield meets the designed vertical C. System separation 42"

separation distance from periodically :

saturated soil or bedrock. D. Required compliance separation® 36"

Any “no” answer above indicates the system is *May be reduced up to 15 percent if allowed by Local
Ordinance.

failing to protect groundwater.

5. Operating Permit and Nitrogen BMP* — Compliance component #5 of 5 X Not applicable

Is the system operated under an Operating Permit?

Is the system required to employ a Nitrogen BMP?

[OYes [INo If “yes”, A below is required
[OYes [INo If “yes”, B below is required

BMP = Best Management Practice(s) specified in the system design

If the answer to both questions is “no”, this section does not need to be completed.

Compliance criteria

a. Operating Permit number:

Have the Operating Permit requirements been met?

\
'OYes No

b. s the required nitrogen BMP in place and properly functioning? OYes [No

Any “no” answer indicates Noncompliance.

Upgrade Requirements (Minn. Stat. § 115.55) An imminent threat to public health and safety (ITPHS) must be upgraded, replaced, or its use
discontinued within ten months of receipt of this notice or within a shorter period if required by local ordinance. If the system is failing to protect
ground water, the system must be upgraded, replaced, or its use discontinued within the time required by local ordinance. If an existing system
is not failing as defined in law, and has at least two feet of design soil separation, then the system need not be upgraded, repaired, replaced, or
its use discontinued, notwithstanding any local ordinance that is more strict. This provision does not apply to systems in shoreland areas,
Wellhead Protection Areas, or those used in connection with food, beverage, and lodging establishments as defined in law.
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X
SATNT MARYS PDINT OTTY
T1RON20009  SEWAGR PERMIT
Owner MATTHEW SPRCTOR
18R11 ST MARYVS DR SO
ST MARYS POTINT MN A5043
Applicant TODD FEATHERSTONE 436-1987

PERMTSSTON TS HRRRRY GRANTED

T mxecute the work specified in this permit on the fnllowing deacribed property lupnn expreas
emnioveas and workmen shall confarm in all reapects

rondition that said persons and their agents,

tn the provisiona of the Bnilding Code, and/or Ordinancas.

Thin permit may ha reveked at any time upon the viaolation of any of the provisions af said code

and ardinances.

Project Address 16811 ST MARYS DRIVE S0 ST MARYS POTNT

j.egal Description:TOTS 563-56R LANES SUNSET REACH
Flaw Capacity 450 Gal/Phay Tank Volume 2000
Snil Conditiona: Depth to Rertriction 96 Tnehes Parc Rate

Snil Traatment Type!

570 Rack Depth 12

Bottom Area
authorized Work / Spacial Canditions

- Inatall individual sewage treatment system as per approved
design in area teated and shown on site plan.

~ THTS SYSTEM MIIST RP INSTALLED RY A CRRTIFTED/LICENSED
SEWAGE TREATMENT SYSTEM TNSTALLER HOLDTNG A CURRENT
LICFNSF WITH THR MTINNESOTA POLLUTTION CONTROL AGENCY.
(A list of installers is available at ynur request.}

- Maximsm trench depth 42 incher into natural soil.

*% parmit Fxpiration Date Sewage Treatment @ 2001-10-03
A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY MUST RE REQUESTED AND

RY A RUTLDTNG PERMIT.

DRATNFTRLD RRPLACEMENT PERMIT 70.00
SEPTTC APPLYCATTON/SOTY. RRVIEW 150.00
Total Fees 220.00
Total Paid 220.00
Total Due !

é cec?-c2dl :

MN 55043

Gea 14-028-20-14-00248

6 Min/Tnch

TSSUED PRTIOR TO USF OR QCCIUPANCY OF WORK PRRMTITTED

#*%x This permift. shall expire and he aull and void if the wark authnrized by the Ruilding Parmit. i) not

eommenced within 60 dava of the date of irauance ar if wark
120 days. Term af the Ruilding Permit is 12 months from date of isana,
parmit is 12 montha from date of igaue.

Penalty far violation of any of the provisions of building code:

i« abandaned or suspended for a period of

Tarm of sewage treatmant
v

Fine nat to exceed five hundred

dnilars ($500.00) or imprigionment for not more than ninety (90) days, or hoth.

Parmit Trsue Nate 2000-10-03

Code Pnforcemant Officar ﬂ& \ M
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from: Tood Fratherstone To HELM Date: 12

2/1972000 Tirme: 906 36 AM Page 1 of £

AS-BUILT REPORT
INDIVIDUAL SEWAGE TREATMENT SYSTEM

Washington County Health and Environment
14949 62ND ST N, PO BOX 3803, STILLWATER, MN 55082-3803
651/430-6708 or 651/430-6656 FAX 651/430-6730

Lagsl Deecriplion o7 Campiats Streat Address

el Sl P [l SF D, Bod i SSTs

/ qf‘#f’a 5%67%&/‘ —_— — —
ﬁﬁ/f’ug;éu_ Le Toe 365 Toweo A fhk ot

Sovts Yemtekematon, %qﬁ . P\?@{/ f{ Liquid Copacity: é) /OO e

Tank Menviechrw Liquid Capucity: Mormepewss of Pumg Type of Waming Duvios:

mmumum' = Fomt of Murnber of Delione Pumpsd P Oyole:
MHTT!W 820 OR MOUND
Wicthy: 36 P wdl.‘yfm . ’ Rack Bed Langth: Widh: Aren:
Dapth of Trauch Buttom fram Finished Grude: } Pev Depth rom Greds:
g2
Method of Disirtbution: MOUND:
‘0 Prewmn D) Diriwston Box (3O Bar Upsiops Sand Baes Cepth: Downsiope Sac Bass Depih.

Oupth of Raok Under Distritaition Pipe: G Dupth of Roek Under Pipe:

i3
e Rosigs TR s vt PRESSURE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM:
Trench Botiess Squny Foctege Required: Amg Ay Bult Letere’ ins de Dismater. Length: Partarssion Sz

Loo Salr | s Nomaar Purtonsion Spmcv

Compiete sits pien On atinchat shest. On s e plas, inciude location of the folaing flems.

Syustures, saplic tank, pump charmber, Ih-t.nh:'lnhu* wytdem. Snas, distrioution or drap bowes, well, end driveney. Show alt dislences
wbhw wystorn (ditm totank, tarkio ¥ wywiom, 4% » drtution Bnee, tength of diainbusion lines,
nmw-d-wuuqumw-mm “Wuﬁo‘nmmn‘-dnw

WASHINGTON COUNTY SEPTIC PERMIY NUMBER __( § 0L 2 OO0 G

AN EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER
IF YOU NEED ASSISTANCE OQUE TO DISABILITY OR LANGUAGE BARRIER, PLEASE CALL 651-430-8708 {TDD 657-436-3220).




